PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2814349

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/19/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EXTRAORTHO INC.	12/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZIMMER, INC.
Street Address:	1800 W. CENTER STREET
City:	WARSAW
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46580

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12238532
Application Number:	12985578
Application Number:	12985601
Application Number:	11708987
Application Number:	12727533
Application Number:	13038103
Application Number:	13721199
Application Number:	13175343
Application Number:	13271744
Application Number:	13271483
Application Number:	13315574
Application Number:	13315535

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0938

502767754 REEL: 032674 FRAME: 0539

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4394.XXXXX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLIE J. ANTONSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Leslie J. Antonsen/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=4394829US1recordationcs1#page1.tif source=4394829US1recordationcs1#page2.tif source=4394829US1recordationcs1#page3.tif source=4394829US1recordationcs1#page4.tif source=4394829US1recordationcs1#page5.tif source=4394829US1recordationcs1#page6.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Attv Ref/Docket No.: 4394. XXXXX Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Zimmer, Inc. EXTRAORTHO INC. Street Address: 1800 W. Center Street Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: Warsaw State: IN Zip: <u>46580</u> Country: United States of America []Yes [X]No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [X] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: December 19, 2012 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) See attached Appendix A Additional numbers attached? [X]Yes []No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 Name: Timothy A. Grathwol [[Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-Address: 0743 Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, MN 55402--0938 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. /Timothy A. Grathwol/ April 9, 2014 Timothy A. Grathwol/Reg. No. 66,685 Name of Person Signing Date Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 6 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



PAGE 3

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EXTRAORTHO INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ZIMMER, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ZIMMER,
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 12:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0776101 8100M

121362783

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 0097541

DATE: 12-26-12

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:34 FM 12/19/2012
FILED 12:31 FM 12/19/2012
SRV 121362783 - 0776101 FILE

Execution Version

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING EXTRAORTHO INC. (a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO ZIMMER, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

(UNDER SECTION 253 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE)

Zimmer, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST:

That the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the

Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 29, 1971.

SECOND:

That the Corporation owns all the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of ExtraOrtho Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("ExtraOrtho"), the original Certificate of Incorporation of which was filed with the Secretary of State of the

State of Delaware on October 17, 2007.

THIRD:

That the Corporation desires to merge ExtraOrtho with and into the Corporation and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of ExtraOrtho, and that the Corporation will be the surviving corporation.

FOURTH:

That the following resolutions were duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of the Corporation's board of directors pursuant to Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware on December 17, 2012, and such resolutions have not been rescinded and are in full force and effect on the date hereof:

RESOLVED, that ExtraOrtho be merged with and into the Corporation (the "Merger"); that the Corporation assume all the obligations and liabilities of ExtraOrtho that are outstanding immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger; and that the Merger be effective upon the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware in accordance with Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; Signature on following page]

BDDB01 9517059v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be duly executed by an authorized officer as of December 19, 2012.

> ZEMMER, INC., a Delaware corporation

Executive Vice President, Finance, and Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Ownership and Merger]

Appendix A

Serial No.	Date Filed	Title	Client File No.
12/238,532	9/26/2008	METHOD AND CLAMPING APPARATUS FOR EXTERNAL FIXATION AND STABILIZATION	4394.818US1
12/985,578	1/6/2011	METHOD AND CLAMPING APPARATUS FOR EXTERNAL FIXATION AND STABILIZATION	4394.818US2
12/985,601	1/6/2011	METHOD AND CLAMPING APPARATUS FOR EXTERNAL FIXATION AND STABILIZATION	4394.818US3
11/708,987	2/21/2007	ARTICULATION APPARATUS FOR EXTERNAL FIXATION DEVICE	4394.819US1
12/727,533	3/19/2010	ARTICULATION APPARATUS FOR EXTERNAL FIXATION DEVICE	4394.819US2
13/038,103	3/1/2011	ARTICULATION APPARATUS FOR EXTERNAL FIXATION DEVICE	4394.819US3
13/721,199	12/20/2012	ARTICULATION APPARATUS FOR EXTERNAL FIXATION DEVICE	4394.819US4
13/175,343	7/1/2011	MULTI-LOCKING EXTERNAL FIXATION CLAMP	4394.820US1

13/271,744	10/12/2011	SINGLE LOCK EXTERNAL FIXATION CLAMP ARRANGEMENT AND METHOD	4394.821US1
13/271,483	10/12/2011	EXTERNAL FIXATION SURGICAL CLAMP WITH SWIVEL	4394.822US1
13/315,574	12/9/2011	REVOLVING LOCK FOR EXTERNAL FIXATION CLAMPS	4394.827US1
13/315,535	12/9/2011	CAM DRIVEN JAW FOR EXTERNAL FIXATION CLAMPS	4394.828US1

PATENT REEL: 032674 FRAME: 0546

RECORDED: 04/15/2014